care and seniors housing properties. Pending such use, the net proceeds may be invested in short-term, investment
grade, interest-bearing securities, certificates of deposit or indirect or guaranteed obligations of the United States. As
of March 30, 2018, we had an outstanding balance of $865 million under our primary unsecured credit facility, which
balance bore interest at 3.42%. This facility matures on May 13, 2020. Certain of the underwriters and affiliates of
certain of the underwriters are lenders or arrangers under our primary unsecured credit facility. Upon our application
of the net proceeds from this offering to repay borrowings under our primary unsecured credit facility, such
underwriters or affiliates may individually receive an amount in excess of 5% of the net proceeds of this offering. See
�Underwriting (Conflicts of Interest)�Conflicts of Interest.�

S-9

Edgar Filing: WELLTOWER INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The table below sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2017 on an actual basis and on an as adjusted basis to
give effect to the notes offered by this prospectus supplement and the application of the net proceeds from the sale of
the notes.

December 31, 2017

Actual
As

Adjusted
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 243,777 $

Debt:
Borrowings under primary unsecured credit facility due 2020(1)(2) 719,000
Borrowings under unsecured term credit facility due 2021(1) 500,000 500,000
Borrowings under Canadian-denominated unsecured term credit facility
due 2021(1)(3) 199,728 199,728
Borrowings under unsecured term credit facility due 2020(4) 7,500 7,500
Senior notes due 2018(5) 450,000 450,000
Senior notes due 2019 600,000 600,000
Senior notes due 2020 450,000 450,000
Senior notes due 2020(3) 239,674 239,674
Senior notes due 2021 450,000 450,000
Senior notes due 2022 600,000 600,000
Senior notes due 2023 500,000 500,000
Senior notes due 2024 400,000 400,000
Senior notes due 2025 1,250,000 1,250,000
Senior notes due 2026 700,000 700,000
Senior notes due 2028 offered hereby �
Senior notes due 2028(6) 744,095 744,095
Senior notes due 2034(6) 676,450 676,450
Senior notes due 2041 400,000 400,000
Senior notes due 2043 250,000 250,000
Secured debt 2,618,408 2,618,408
Capital lease obligation 72,238 72,238
Unamortized premiums/discounts, deferred loan fees, and fair value adjustments (95,157)

Total debt 11,731,936
Redeemable noncontrolling interests 375,194 375,194
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�50,000,000 shares(7) 718,503 718,503
Common Stock, $1.00 par value; authorized�700,000,000 shares; 372,852,311 shares
issued and 371,731,551 shares outstanding(8) 372,449 372,449
Capital in excess of par value 17,662,681 17,662,681
Treasury stock (64,559) (64,559)
Cumulative net income 5,316,580 5,316,580

Edgar Filing: WELLTOWER INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

Cumulative dividends (9,471,712) (9,471,712)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (111,465) (111,465)
Other equity 670 670

Total Welltower Inc. stockholders� equity 14,423,147 14,423,147
Noncontrolling interests 502,305 502,305

Total equity 14,925,452 14,925,452

Total capitalization $ 27,032,582 $

S-10

Edgar Filing: WELLTOWER INC. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

(1) On May 13, 2016, we entered into a Credit Agreement with a consortium of 29 banks that consists of a
$3.0 billion unsecured revolving credit facility due 2020 (our �primary unsecured credit facility�), a
$500 million unsecured term credit facility due 2021 and a $250 million Canadian-denominated unsecured term
credit facility due 2021.

(2) On March 30, 2018, $865 million was outstanding under our primary unsecured credit facility at a weighted
average interest rate of 3.42%.